## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Mijndert Doorn	06/23/2011
Jianming Zeng	06/27/2011
Kees Van Trigt	06/23/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DRAKA COMTEQ B.V.	
Street Address:	zWAANSTRAAT 1	
City:	eINDHOVEN	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	5651 CA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13104206

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)367-4656

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-367-4600

Email: mbien-aime@rhoiplaw.com

RISSMAN HENDRICKS & OLIVERIO, LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 100 Cambridge Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2101

BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02114 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	V005-7028US0
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jay A. Stelacone

Total Attachments: 1

source=V005-7028US0\_SignedAssignment#page1.tif

**REEL: 026776 FRAME: 0705** 

501631698

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS WE, the below named inventors, [hereinafter referred to as Assignors], have made an invention entitled:

# AN ASSEMBLY COMPRISING AT LEAST ONE DUCT AND AT LEAST ONE DISTRIBUTION BOX, AND A METHOD OF MOUNTING A DISTRIBUTION BOX TO A DUCT

for which we executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith or filed an application for United States Letters Patent on <u>May 10, 2011</u> (Application No. <u>13/104,206</u> ); and
WHEREAS, _DRAKA COMTEQ B.V. a corporation ofTHE NETHERLANDS
whose post office address is Zwaanstraat 1, 5651 CA Eindhoven, THE NETHERLANDS

(hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, we, as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, WE HEREBY authorize and request the attorneys we have empowered in the Declaration and Power of Attorney in this application, to insert here in parentheses (Application No. <u>13/104,206</u>, filed <u>May 10, 2011</u>) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands.

FULL NAME OF FIRST ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Mijndert DOORN		23-06-2011
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
Mercuriusweg 30, 2741 TM Waddinxveen, T	NL	
FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Jianming ZENG	Francist Zeng	27-00-2011
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
Groenewoudseweg 127, 5621 BE Eindhover	NL	
FULL NAME OF THIRD ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNATURE	DATE
Kees VAN TRIGT	7/1/2/	23-06-20m
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
Adriaan Dortsmanstraat 185	NL	

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 026776 FRAME: 0706

RECORDED: 08/19/2011